SIRN Programming Point of Contact

County
Barbour Barbour County Office of Emergency (304) 457-5167

POC-1: Rod Skidmore (304) 692-8100 (304) 457-5167 rskidmore@barbourcountywv.org
POC-2:

Berkeley Berkeley County (304) 264-1923
POC-1: Mary Kackley (304) 263-1340 (304) 702-1273 mkackley@berkeleywv.org
POC-2: Gary Wine (304) 267-5113 (304) 702-0602 gwine@berkeleywv.org

Boone Boone County 911/EMA (304) 369-7368
POC-1: Michael W. Mayhorn (304) 369-7368 (304) 784-7194 mmayhorn@boonewv.com
POC-2:

Brooke Brooke County EMA (304) 737-5002
POC-1: K. Robert Fowler (304) 737-5003 (304) 737-5002 bfowler@brookecountyema.com
POC-2:

Cabell Cabell County 911 (304) 526-9797
POC-1: JR VanOoteghem (304) 526-8578 jr@ccerc911l.org
POC-2: Steve Vititoe (304) 526-9797 (304) 633-6388 Steve.Vititoe@ccems.org
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County

Calhoun

Clay

Doddridge

Fayette

Gilmer

Grant

Calhoun County 911/0ES

POC-1: Kathryn Wood

POC-2: Julie Sears

Clay County OES

POC-1: Greg Fitzwater
POC-2:

Doddridge / Ritchie County 911

POC-1: John Hatfield
POC-2:

Fayette County 911

POC-1: Kevin White

POC-2: Jaime Bennett

Gilmer County Office of Emergency

(304) 354-9637

(304) 354-9637
(304) 354-0911

(304) 587-4249

(304) 587-4249

(304) 659-3770

(304) 659-3770

(304) 673-1191

(304) 673-1191
(304) 673-1191

(304) 462-0400

POC-1: Eric Squires
POC-2:

Grant County OES & E911

POC-1: Eli Whetzel

POC-2: Vanessa Strawderman

Tuesday, October 4, 2016

(304) 997-5281

(304) 257-2140

(304) 257-2140
(304) 257-2140

(304) 354-9449
(304) 354-9449

(304) 587-4202

(304) 462-7305

(304) 257-5451
(304) 257-5451

calhounoes@frontiernet.net

calhounmaps@yahoo.com

agfitzwater@hotmail.com

jhatfield@centrale911.com

kwhite@fayettecounty911lwv.org

jbennett@fayettecounty91llwv.org

Squires1104@gmail.com

dispatcher795@gmail.com

vstrawderman@frontiernet.net
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County

Greenbrier Greenbrier County 911 (304) 647-7911
POC-1: Rodney Evans (304) 647-7911 (304) 575-0560 revans@greenbrier911.net
POC-2: Al Whitaker (304) 647-7911 (304) 646-5623 Al.Whitaker@greenbriercountyema.n

Hampshire Hampshire County Emergency Manag (304) 822-7513

POC-1: Brian Malcolm (304) 822-7513 (304) 822-0245 bmalcolm@hampshirewv.com
POC-2: Greg Ganoe (540) 539-2866 (304) 822-8818 greg@ganoecommunications.com

Hancock Hancock County Office of Emergency (304) 564-4040

POC-1: Jeremy R. Ober (304) 564-4040 (304) 670-9055 jober@hancockcountywv.org
POC-2:
Hardy Hardy County OEM/E-911 (304) 530-0291
POC-1: Paul R. Lewis (304) 530-0291 (304) 257-3268 hardyeoc@hardynet.com
POC-2: Greg Ganoe (304) 496-8818 (540) 539-2866 greg@ganoecommunications.com
Harrison Harrison County 911 (304) 623-6559
POC-1: Paul Bump (304) 623-6559 pbump@harrco911.org
POC-2: Sonny Jordan (304) 623-6559 (304) 672-6559 gjordan@harrco911.org
Jackson Jackson County 911 (304) 373-2202
POC-1: Walt Smittle (304) 373-2202 (304) 532-5828 Walter.Smittle@jacksoncountywv.co
POC-2: Chad Walters (304) 373-2202 (304) 761-0127 Chad.Walters@jacksoncountywv.com
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County

Jefferson

Kanawha

Lincoln

Logan

Marshall

Mason

Jefferson County 911

POC-1: Jeffrey A. Polczynski
POC-2: Mark Pangle

Kanawha County

POC-1: David Erwin
POC-2:

Lincoln County OES/911

POC-1: Allen C. Holder

POC-2: Francis Holton

Logan County 911

POC-1: Ted Sparks
POC-2: Joe Miclaloff

(304) 728-2100

(304) 279-1823
(304) 725-8484

(304) 357-0990

(304) 382-8262

(304) 824-3423

(304) 824-3423
(304) 824-3423

(304) 687-0741

(304) 687-0741
(304) 752-6721

Marshall County Emergency Manage (304) 843-1130

POC-1: Tony Novel

POC-2: Mike Younger

Mason Co 911 / OES

POC-1: RC Faulk

POC-2: Matthew Gregg

Tuesday, October 4, 2016

(304) 281-4433
(304) 215-2222

(304) 675-9911

(304) 675-9911
(304) 675-9911

(304) 728-3317

(304) 546-3443
(304) 638-8748

(304) 845-4071
(304) 686-2213

jpolczynski@jeffersoncountywv.org

mpangle @jeffersoncountywv.org

daveerwin@kanawha.us

Allen.Holder@e911.org

francis.holton@e911.org

tedsparks@gmail.com

jmichaloff@gmail.com

thovel.marshallwv@comcast.net

CameronChief@comcast.net

rcfaulk@masoncountyoes.com

mgregg@masoncountyoes.com
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County

Mercer Mercer County 911 (304) 425-4911
POC-1: Robert Hoge (304) 425-4911 (304) 320-3911 mercer911@citlink.net
POC-2:
Mineral Mineral County OEM/911 (304) 788-1821
POC-1: William Hentosh (304) 788-1821 (304) 813-1036 mineraloem@yahoo.com
POC-2: Greg Ganoe (304) 496-8818 (540) 539-2866 greg@ganoecommunications.com
Mingo Mingo County Emergency Manageme (304) 235-0895
POC-1: Doug Goolsby (304) 235-0895 (304) 784-7662 wvmedic505@yahoo.com
POC-2: Lorene Vance (304) 235-0895 ivtac@hotmail.com
Monongalia Monongalia County 911 (304) 598-0301
POC-1: Mike Wolfe (304) 598-0301 (304) 599-6382 mwolfe@mecca911.org
POC-2: John Bump (304) 599-6382 jbump@mecca9ll.org
McDowell McDowell County 911 (304) 888-3492
POC-1: Teressa VanDyke (304) 888-3492 Teresa_Vandyke@ocitlink.net
POC-2: Nick Keller (304) 436-4106 mapping@citlink.net

Nicholas Nicholas County Emergency Manage (304) 872-7892

POC-1: Aaron Kelley (304) 872-7892 akelley@smhwv.org
POC-2:
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County

Ohio Ohio County Commission (304) 234-3756

POC-1: Lou Vargo (304) 234-3756 (304) 650-0893 Ivargo@wocema.com

POC-2: Greg Stewart (304) 234-3628 (304) 639-3344 gstewart@ohiocountywv.gov
Pendleton  Pendleton County 911 (304) 358-7911

POC-1: Rick Gillespie (304) 668-2822 (304) 358-7911 rickwv@gmail.com

POC-2:

Pleasants Pleasants County Emergency Services (304) 684-3957

POC-1: Stephen Knight (304) 684-3957 (304) 684-0035 knight914@frontiernet.net
POC-2: Tina Oldfield (304) 684-1127 (304) 684-0035 tinabutcher@yahoo.com
Preston Preston County OEM/911 (304) 329-1855
POC-1: Justin Wolfe (304) 329-1855 (304) 698-8516 jwolfe@preston911.com
POC-2: Duane Hamilton (304) 329-1855 (304) 288-9901 duane@preston911.com
Putnam Putnam County OEM-911 (304) 586-0253
POC-1: Frank Chapman (304) 586-0253 (304) 586-0255 fchapman@putnamwv.org
POC-2:
Raleigh Raleigh County 911 (304) 255-0911
POC-1: John Zilinski (304) 255-0911 (304) 255-0911 jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
POC-2: Kevin Roop (304) 255-0911 (304) 575-0920 kroop@suddenlinkmail.com
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County
Randolph Randolph County Office of Emergenc (304) 636-0483

POC-1: Cindy Hart (304) 636-0483 medicchart@gmail.com
POC-2: Carl Evans (304) 457-1098 icevans44@hotmail.com
Roane Roane County 911/0ES (304) 927-0918
POC-1: Melissa Gilbert (304) 927-0918 (304) 927-0911 roaneco911@frontier.com
POC-2:
Summers Summers County E911 (304) 466-5613
POC-1: Gary Steve Lipscomb (304) 466-5613 (304) 575-3010 summerscounty@frontier.com
POC-2: Robert Bennett (304) 466-3333 (304) 923-5673 hotrod1324@hotmail.com
Upshur Upshur County (304) 473-5337
POC-1: Dirk Burnside (304) 473-5337 (304) 613-8755 dirk.o.burnside@wv.gov
POC-2:
Wayne Wayne County 911 (304) 272-6333
POC-1:  Bill Willis (304) 272-6333 (304) 654-4911 wwwillis@wayne911.com
POC-2: IR VanOoteghem (304) 526-8578 jr@ccerc911l.org
Webster Webster County OES (304) 847-2122
POC-1: Richard Rose (304) 847-2122 (304) 644-1121 websteroes@citlink.net
POC-2: Jeffrey McCourt (304) 644-5333 jam2wv@gmail.com
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County
Wood

State

State

State

State

State

Wood / Wirt County 911 (304) 429-0911
POC-1: Rick Woodyard (304) 420-0911
POC-2: Russ Hockenberry (304) 420-0911

Division of Homeland Security and E  (304) 558-5380

POC-1: Bill Wood (304) 957-2570
POC-2:

WYV Capitol Police (304) 558-9911
POC-1: Jimmy Curry (304) 558-9911
POC-2:

WV Department of Agriculture (304) 558-5892
POC-1: Roy McCallister (304) 558-5892
POC-2:

WV Department of Environmental Pr (304) 926-0449

POC-1: David Wheatcraft (304) 558-5938
POC-2: Rusty Joins (304) 558-5938

WV Division of Corrections (304) 335-2291
POC-1: Fred Channell (304) 335-2291
POC-2: ClarkE. Villers (304) 684-5500

Tuesday, October 4, 2016

(304) 549-3074

(304) 553-1170

(304) 389-8189
(304) 389-8188

(304) 642-3920

rwoodyard@woodcountywv.com

rhockenberry@woodcounty911.com

Bill.J.Wood@wv.gov

james.c.curry@cappd.wvsp.gov

david.b.wheatcraft@wv.gov

rusty.t.joins@wv.gov

Fred.K.Channell@wv.gov

Clark.E.Villers@wv.gov
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County

State

State

State

State

State

State

WYV Division of Forestry (304) 558-2788
POC-1: Walt Jackson (304) 558-2788
POC-2:

WYV Division of Highways (304) 473-5337
POC-1: Dirk Burnside (304) 473-5337
POC-2:

WYV Division of Jevenile Services (304) 259-5241
POC-1: BradSiler (304) 259-5241
POC-2:

WV Division of Natural Resource Poli (304) 859-7994

POC-1: Stephen Antolini (304) 859-7995
POC-2:

WV Fire Marshal's Office (304) 558-2191
POC-1: RobertS. Sharp (304) 558-2191

POC-2: Ronald "Mackey" Ayersman (304) 627-1151

WV Regional Jail Authority (304) 845-9507
POC-1: John Gorby (304) 845-9507
POC-2:

Tuesday, October 4, 2016

(304) 545-0722

(304) 613-8755

(304) 940-1137

Walt.G.Jackson@wv.gov

dirk.o.burnside@wv.gov

Bradley.a.Siler@wv.gov

Stephen.).Antolini@wv.gov

robert.s.sharp@wv.gov

ronald.c.ayersman@wv.gov

john.r.gorby@wv.gov
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County

State WV State Police (304) 746-2154
POC-1: David Saffel (304) 637-0200
POC-2: Jeff Perry (304) 746-2154

Federal Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms (770) 807-2093
POC-1: Greff Shaffer (304) 346-2453
POC-2: Craig Walentowski (770) 807-2093

Federal Drug Enforcement Administration (202) 305-8090
POC-1: Charles Siebert (202) 305-8090
POC-2:

Federal Federal Bureau of Investigations (304) 716-6852
POC-1: Gregory K. Shaffer (304) 716-6852
POC-2: Darren Cox (304) 962-3432

Federal US Army Corps of Engineers (Htgn) (304) 399-5612
POC-1: Alvie Shaw (304) 360-1358
POC-2:

Frederick, M Frederick County, Maryland (301) 600-6791
POC-1: John Woelfel (304) 600-2891
POC-2: Brian Easterday (301) 600-4010

Tuesday, October 4, 2016

(304) 389-8715

(304) 549-5666

(202) 409-1394

(304) 346-2453
(304) 346-2440

David.W.Saffel@wvsp.gov

jeffery.d.perry@wvsp.gov

gregory.k.shaffer@ic.fbi.gov

craig.r.walentowski@usdoj.gov

Charles.H.Siebert@usdoj.gov

Gregory.k.shaffer@ic.fbi.gov

darren.cox@ic.fbi.gov

ashaw@hpdwv.com

jwoelfel@frederckcountymd.gov

beasterday@frederickcountymd.gov
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